B Valve
Thermostatic Control Valves
Model B
Key benefits
l	No external power source required -
simple, low cost installation
l	No user setting needed - ‘fit and forget’
solution

Valve
Valve Type/Seal Material
How to order
G Leakhole size -
inches (mm)
0 None
A 1/2 in (13 mm)
B 1/4 in (6.5 mm)
C 3/8 in (9.5 mm)
D 1/8 in (3.2 mm)
E 1/16 in (1.6 mm)
F 3/32 in (2.4 mm)
G 3/16 in (5 mm)
H 5/16 in (8 mm)
H Leakhole Quantity
1 1/2 in to 6 in 8 in
0 None None
1 One Two
2 Two Four
3 Three Six
4 Four Eight
5 Five Ten
6 Six Twelve
7 Seven Fourteen
8 Eight Sixteen
9 Nine None
I Customer Special
Requirements
-AA Standard product
-*** Customer special code
assigned
How to order Continued
Thermostatic Control Valves - Model B
page 12 Datasheet_B_Thermostatic_Valve_APR17_Rev9
Size code Valve nominal bore Number of
elements
Inches mm
1 1/2 1.5 40 1
2 2 50 1
2 1/2 2.5 65 2
3 3 80 2
33 3 80 3
4 4 100 4
5 5 125 6
6 6 150 9
8 8 200 16
Part number Description Quantity
1096X (temp °F) Element assembly See ‘Number of
elements’ table
6836S (temp °F) Element assembly,
‘saltwater’ plated
See ‘Number of
elements’ table
2433X (temp °F) Element assembly with
manual override
See ‘Number of
elements’ table
6838S (temp °F) Element assembly,
‘saltwater’ plated, with
manual override